subject goods is liable to be rejected under Rule 12 of the customs valuation

(Determination of value of imported goods) Rules, 2007, therefore the same is

required to be re-determined under section 14 of the customs Act, 1962 under

Rule 5 of Customs Valuation (Determination of value of imported goods) Rules,

2OO7 as Rs. 1,56,82,779/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty-Six Lacs Eighty-Two

Thousand seven Hundred Seventy-Nine).on the basis of re determined value in

above table, duty leviable on goods imported vide B/E No. 8850323 dated

12.O3.2025 and 8862898 dated 13.03.2025 has been re calculated.

2.2O In view of above, prime facie, it appears that importer M/s' D'

Grade J3 and mis classified the cTH i.e.

[...]

balance out duty payment on higher side, importer has mis declared

assessable value on lower side i.e. Rs. 1,34,4O,L641- (Rupeesone crore Thirty-

Four Lacs Forty Thousand one Hundred Sixty-Four) 
^instead 

of redetermined
\
| ,z Page 13 of 25

value Rs. I,56,82,779 l- (Rupees One Crore Fifty-Six Lacs Eighty-Two

Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Nine) so that importer paid the duty on

lower side in comparison to duty payment calculated in Table under CTH

72t93s90.

2.21 Further, a statement of Shri Hardik Bhatia, authorised

representative of the appellant has been recorded on 28.04.2025 wherein he